HG24C128
I2C-Compatible Serial E2PROM
Features
 Single Supply Voltage and High Speed Mode
- Minimum operating voltage down to 1.7V
- 400kHz/1 MHz clock from 1.7V to 5.5V
 Low power CMOS technology

- Latch up Capability: ± 200mA (25°C)
 Package: DIP8, SOP8, TSSOP8, MSOP8,DFN-8, SOT23-5
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
HG24C128N DIP-8 24C128 TUBE 2000pcs/box
HG24C128M/TR SOP-8 24C128 REEL 2500pcs/reel
HG24C128MM/TR MSOP-8 C128 REEL 3000pcs/reel
HG24C128MT/TR TSSOP-8 C128 REEL 5000pcs/reel
HG24C128DQ2/TR DFN-8 2*2 C128 REEL 4000pcs/reel
HG24C128DQ3/TR DFN-8 3*3 C128 REEL 5000pcs/reel
HG24C128M5/TR SOT-23-5 DBMU,C128 REEL 3000pcs/reel
DIP-8 SOP-8
TSSOP-8 MSOP-8
DFN-8 SOT-23-5
HG24C128
1. General Description
The HG24C128 is I2C-compatible Serial EEPROM (Electrically Erasable Programmable Memory) device.
It contains a memory array of 128 Kbits (16 Kbytes), which is organized in 64 bytes per page.
1.1 Pin Configuration
DIP-8/SOP-8/MSOP-8/TSSOP-8 DFN-8 3*3/2*2 SOT-23-5
1.2 Pin Definition